(being the price equivalent to 20% above the Average Closing Price of the Shares traded on the
SGX-ST over the last five (5) consecutive Market Days immediately preceding the Latest Practicable
Date).

For illustrative purposes only, on the basis of the assumptions set out above as well as the following:

(A)	 the Share Purchases had taken place on 1 January 2022;

(B)	 there was no issuance of Shares after the Latest Practicable Date;

(C)	 the Share Purchases are assumed to be financed by internal funding of the Group; and

(D)	 Related expenses incurred for the Share Purchases are assumed to be insignificant and have been disregarded
for the purpose of computing the financial effects,

10

C
IRC

U
LA

R 2023
SBS TRA

N
SIT LTD

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

the financial effects on the Audited Financial Statements are set out below.

Group Company

Before
Share

Purchase

After Share
Purchase

(Using
Market

Purchases of
Shares)

After Share
Purchase

(Using
Off-Market

Purchases of
Shares)

Before
Share

Purchase

After Share
Purchase

(Using
Market

Purchases of
Shares)

After Share
Purchase

(Using
Off-Market

Purchases of
Shares)

As at 31 December 2022
Profit after income tax

attributable to owners
of the Company
(S$’000)  68,022  68,022  68,022  81,810  81,810  81,810

Share capital (S$’000)  100,499  100,499  100,499  100,499  100,499  100,499
Other reserves(1) (S$’000)  40,072  40,072  40,072  40,444  40,444  40,444
Treasury shares (S$’000)  -   (88,289)  (100,888)  -   (88,289)  (100,888)
Accumulated profits

(S$’000)  503,720  503,720  503,720  833,452  833,452  833,452
Perpetual capital

securities (S$’000) – – – – – –
Non-controlling interests

(S$’000) – – – – – –
Shareholders’ funds(2)

(S$’000)  644,291  556,002  543,403  974,395  886,106  873,507
NTA (S$’000)(3)  644,291  556,002  543,403  974,395  886,106  873,507
Current assets (S$’000)  709,085  620,796  608,197  543,718  455,429  442,830
Current liabilities (S$’000)  426,624  426,624  426,624  323,046  323,046  323,046
Total borrowings (S$’000) – – – – – –
Number of issued Shares

(‘000)  311,865  280,679  280,679  311,865  280,679  280,679
Weighted average

number of Shares (‘000)  311,865  280,679  280,679  311,865  280,679  280,679

Financial ratios
NTA/Share (cents)(4)  207  198  194  312  316  311
Gearing ratio 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Current ratio (times) 1.66  1.46  1.43 1.68  1.41  1.37
EPS (cents)  21.81  24.23  24.23  26.23  29.15  29.15

Notes:
(1)	 Other reserves include general reserve and capital reserve.
(2)	 Shareholders’ funds mean the aggregate amounts of share capital, other reserves and accumulated profits.
(3)	 NTA means total assets less total liabilities .
(4)	 NTA/Share is computed based on NTA divided by the number of issued shares.

11

C
IRC

U
LA

R 2023
SBS TRA

N
SIT LTD

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

Shareholders should note that the pro forma financial effects set out above are for illustrative purposes